Mûszaki leírás és szerelési útmutató
Pid15-...(...) típusú telekommunikációs
csatlakozóaljzat betétekhez
Leírás
A Pid15-...(...) UAE rendszerû telekommunikációs
csatlakozóaljzatok  hagyományos analóg- és
digitális készülékek csatlakoztatására, valamint
ISDN kapcsolat megvalósítására használhatók.

Wire connection: screws
Transmission rate: max. 2048 Mbit/s
Model designation and technical parameters
Explanation: + means suitabl
Instructions for connecting
Explanation: + means suitable
Important Information
For assembling the telecommunication socket You
shall need a socket frame, Model Pk15-....
Instructions for Installation
1. The switch must be assembled and installed by an
expert.
2. Split off cover "1" from socket insert "3"
3. Connect the wire according to the instructions for
connecting into the appropiate places of the
cocket insert.
4. Push Socket Insert "3" into the wall receptacle
and adjust as required. Finally fasten to wall by
tightening the screws pressing the spikes to the
inside of the receptacle and the screws holding the
metal frame in place.
5. Place the Frame "2" and Cover "1" –as logical–
on Socket Insert "3" and fix it in place by means
of Screw "1" supplied with the product.
Bekötési vázlat / Wiring diagram
Csatlakozók Pólusok
Típusjel száma száma Bekötés ISDN
Pid15-4(4) kb 1 4
Pid15-4/4(4/4) kb 2 2x4 független
Pid15-8/8 kb 1 8 +
Pid15-8/8(8/8) kb 2 2x8 független +
H
GB
PRODAX Elektromos
Szerelvénygyártó Rt.
H-1116 Budapest,
Hauszmann Alajos u. 3.
Tel: (80) 201-028
RJ11
6 pólus
4 érintkezôvel
RJ45
8 pólus
8 érintkezôvel
RJ11
6 poles with
4 contacs
RJ45
8 poles with
8 contacs
Cables to be Number Mode of
Model connected of poles Connection ISDN
Pid15-4(4) kb 1 4
Pid15-4/4(4/4) kb 2 2x4 independent
Pid15-8/8 kb 1 8 +
Pid15-8/8(8/8) kb 2 2x8 independent +
Pid15-4(4)
Pid15-4/4(4/4)
Pid15-8/8(8/8)
Pid15-8(8)
Csatlakozó kapocs száma
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Analóg telefon
Telefax a b
ISDN UP0
Alközponti rendszer
1. pár c d
2. pár a b
ISDN S0
adás a1 b1
vétel a2 b2